APN: 001-064-04

R.P.T.T.\$____--O-

WHEN RECORDEDIAIL TO:

Alex J. Flangas, Esq. Hale Lane Peek Dennis and Howard 100 W. Liberty Street, ath Floor Reno, Nevada 89501 This document is being re-recorded with Doc. No. 178753 to correct the prior error in the order or recordation.

MAIL TAX STATEMNT TO:

Angelo C. Tognoni anunilia S. Tognoni P. O. Box 236 Eureka, Nevada 89316

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUAE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angelo Charles Tognoni, anduilia S. Tognoni, husband and wife, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to Angelo C. Tooni and Emilia S. Tognoni, husband and wife, as community property, (whose address is: 150 Monroe Street, Eureka, Nevada 89316), the real property situate in the County of Eureka, Staof Nevada, described as follows:

All of L 1, 2, and 3 in Block 77; All of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 in Block 64; All Lots 4, 5, and 6 in Block 40; together with the tenements, buildinand improvements thereon, as well as the personal property reposinherein. All of said lots and property being more fully describend delineated on the official plat of the town of Eureka, on file in toffice of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, theo belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$

Angelo Charles Tognoni

Emilia S. Tognoni

1.

Hale Lane Peek Dennison Howard and Anderson

Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno, Nevada (775) 327-3000

BOOK 350 PAGE 085

ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\30204:

BOOK 350 PAGE | 50

STATE OF NEVAD?		
)ss. COUNTY OF WASH:)		
This instrumenas acknowl Tognoni.	edged before me on Augu	st31, 2002, by Angelo Charles
CYND RNOLD Notary Publistate of Nevada Appt. Record Washoe County No. 94-4339-2 res July 13, 2000	Notary Pub My Commi	lid ssion Expires:
STATE OF NEVADA))ss. COUNTY OF WASHE)	_	
This instrumewas acknown Tognoni.	wledged before me on And	Sust 31 , 2002, by Emilia S.
CYNIARNOLD Notary Pul State of Nevada Appt. Record Washoe County No. 94-4339-Apires July 13, 200	Notary Pub My Commi	lic Sassion Expires: 7-13-06
BOOK 350 PAGE /: OFFICIAL RECORDS CORDED AT THE DEALEST WAS BEEN DELINON & HE DO SEP 12 PM 1:17	rword	BOOK 350 PAGE 85 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PEQUEST OF A Raw Lock Dension & Howard 02 SEP -6 PM 3: 13
DREKA COUNTY NEVAD N. REBALEATI. RECORDE FILE NO. FEES)		LURENA COUNTY HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$/5
78767	2.	178754
Hale Lan	e Peek Dennison Howard and An	derson
BOOK 350 PAGE 15	Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno, Nevada (775) 327-3000	BOOK 350 PAGE 086
~ODMAPCEOCSHERNODOCS30204:		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\30208

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s a)_001-064-04 b) c) d)	·	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #:/78754 Book:350	ith for
2.	Type of Property: a)	X Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Iperty: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure ly Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax E	\$ \$ \$	-0-	
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a) Transfer tax exemptioner NRS b) Explain reason for exertion:			
The tha doc clai inte	t the information provided is rect to the cumentation if called upon to istantiate imed exemption, or other deternation corest at 1% per month.	es, under penalty of pe e best of their informa the information prov of additional tax due, i	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110 nation and belief, and can be supported by ovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus atly and severally liable for any additional amount	
ow	ed. gnature <u>Longels oy</u> gnature	non	CapacitySellerCapacityBuyer	
Pri Ad Cit Sta		6. Tognoni 	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Print Name: Angelo C. & Emilia S. Tognoni, Address: P. O. Box 236 City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316	-
- 1		th Floor State:_Nevada	Dennison and Howard Zip:89501 Drm may be recorded)	